## 504867688 04/13/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4914428

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Date	
AMBAPRASAD GUDIPATI					01/29/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA					
Name:	COGN	COGNIZANT TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS INDIA PVT. LTD				
Street Address:		TECHNO COMPLEX, NO. 5/535, OLD MAHABALIPURAM ROAD, OKKIYAN THORAIPAKKAM				
Internal Address:	TAMIL	TAMIL NADU				
City:	CHEN	CHENNAI				
State/Country:	INDIA	INDIA				
Postal Code:	600 09	600 097				
Property Type  Application Number: 159			Number 952470			
Application Number:		1595247	0			
Application Number:		1595247	0			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	1595247	0			
CORRESPONDENCE	ΟΑΤΑ	(860)286				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	oe sent to	(860)286 o the e-m				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	oe sent to	(860)286 o the e-m	-0115 ail address first; if that is is unsuccessful, it will be			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will t</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	pe sent to provideo	(860)286 o the e-m d; if that 860-286- usptopat	-0115 ail address first; if that is is unsuccessful, it will be 2929 entmail@cantorcolburn.com	sent v		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	pe sent to provideo	(860)286 o the e-m d; if that 860-286- usptopat CANTOF	-0115 ail address first; if that is is unsuccessful, it will be 2929 entmail@cantorcolburn.com { COLBURN LLP	sent v		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	pe sent to provideo	(860)286 o the e-m d; if that 860-286- usptopat CANTOF 20 CHUF	-0115 <b>Fail address first; if that is</b> <b>is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 2929 entmail@cantorcolburn.com R COLBURN LLP RCH STREET	sent v		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	pe sent to provideo	(860)286 o the e-m d; if that 860-286- usptopat CANTOF 20 CHUF 22ND FL	-0115 ail address first; if that is is unsuccessful, it will be 2929 entmail@cantorcolburn.com R COLBURN LLP RCH STREET OOR	<i>sent v</i> า		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to provideo	(860)286 o the e-m d; if that 860-286- usptopat CANTOF 20 CHUF 22ND FL HARTFC	-0115 <b>ail address first; if that is</b> <b>is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 2929 entmail@cantorcolburn.com R COLBURN LLP RCH STREET OOR PRD, CONNECTICUT 0610	<i>sent v</i> า		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to provideo	(860)286 o the e-m d; if that 860-286- usptopat CANTOF 20 CHUF 22ND FL HARTFC	-0115 ail address first; if that is is unsuccessful, it will be 2929 entmail@cantorcolburn.com R COLBURN LLP RCH STREET OOR	<i>sent v</i> า		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to provideo UMBER:	(860)286 o the e-m d; if that 860-286- usptopat CANTOF 20 CHUF 20 CHUF 22ND FL HARTFC	-0115 <b>ail address first; if that is</b> <b>is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 2929 entmail@cantorcolburn.com R COLBURN LLP RCH STREET OOR PRD, CONNECTICUT 0610	<i>sent v</i> า		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to provideo UMBER:	(860)286 o the e-m d; if that 860-286- usptopat CANTOF 20 CHUF 22ND FL 22ND FL HARTFC AA DA	-0115 <b>ail address first; if that is</b> <b>is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 2929 entmail@cantorcolburn.com R COLBURN LLP RCH STREET OOR PRD, CONNECTICUT 06103 M0110US	<i>sent v</i> า		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	be sent to provideo UMBER:	(860)286 o the e-m d; if that 860-286- usptopat CANTOF 20 CHUF 22ND FL HARTFC AA DA	-0115 <b>ail address first; if that is</b> <b>is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 2929 entmail@cantorcolburn.com R COLBURN LLP RCH STREET OOR DRD, CONNECTICUT 06103 M0110US NIEL F. DREXLER	<i>sent v</i> า		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	be sent to provideo UMBER:	(860)286 o the e-m d; if that 860-286- usptopat CANTOF 20 CHUF 22ND FL HARTFC AA DA	-0115 ail address first; if that is is unsuccessful, it will be 2929 entmail@cantorcolburn.com R COLBURN LLP RCH STREET OOR PRD, CONNECTICUT 0610 M0110US MIEL F. DREXLER aniel F. Drexler/	<i>sent v</i> า		

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Dockét Number (Optional)
Whereas, I,Ambaprasad Gudipati	of
1101, MMH, JNTU, Hyderabad, Telangana, India	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DEVELOPING SOFT DEVICES	ain new and useful improvements in WARE APPLICATIONS OF WEARABLE
for which an application for a United States Letters Pat	ent was filed on
Application Number X for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	
for which an International Application was filed on	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
, designating the United	
And	
Whereas, Cognizant Technology Solutions India Pvt. Lt	<u>d.</u>
a corporation of <u>India</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose ma Techno Complex; No. 5/535, Old Mahabalipuram Road; Ok <u>Nadu; INDIA</u>	ailing address is kiyam Thoraipakkam; Chennai-600 097. Tamil
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ame;
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisio batents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of Ame without limitation all applications and patents for said invention application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claim right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvem assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for r hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to ex- reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improve ts assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representative improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferer applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawfu everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said app and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	nal, continuation, substitute or reissue applications an arica and all other countries, for said invention, includin on claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utilit s for damages by reason of past infringement with the of its successors, assigns and legal representatives. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby ents or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, a ne and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns d recute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation ments and all assignments thereof to said assignee of ves all facts known to the undersigned respecting sai loces or other legal proceedings in which any of sai l papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do general s and nominees to obtain patent protection for sai lications to be borne and paid by said assignee.
Bar a bon	
The boly on all any our	Ambaprasad Gudipati
Mitpoce	
Philippin Mayana Witness B. SPICAT YANARANA NA	
B     C       Witness     P. SRISAT YANA&AYANA       Typed Name of Witness	

RECORDED: 04/13/2018